2022 - 2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES (PER SEMESTER)

TUITION
$15,925.00

590.00
1,145.00
440.00
440.00
95.00
80.00
299.00

REVISED 01-25-2022

Full-time tuition (12-18 credit hours; $31,850 per year)

THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR STUDY ABROAD AND OTHER OFF-CAMPUS PROGRAMS, SUCH AS THE
CHICAGO CENTER. SINCE THESE CHARGES ARE ON A CASE BY CASE BASIS, PLEASE CONTACT STUDENT ACCOUNTS
FOR SPECIFIC COSTS.

Per credit hour 1-5 hours and per credit hour overload (over 18 hours)

Per credit hour 6-11 hours

Internship per credit hour

Bethel College alumni per credit hour 1-5 hours (25% discount over 5 hours)
Audit fee rate per credit hour

Precollege student rate per credit hour

Online RN to BSN rate per credit hour

ROOM AND BOARD / CAMPUS LIFE

2,170.00
3,255.00
2,445.00
3,670.00
2,445.00
3,670.00
2,535.00
2,385.00
390.00
630.00
905.00
450.00
225.00
98.00

Haury Hall (double)

Haury Hall (single if available)

Warkentin Court (double)

Warkentin Court (single if available)

Voth Hall (double)

Voth Hall (single if available)

Board - 20 meal pla N- Student meal plans may not be changed or refunded after the 20" day of classes.
Board - 12 meal pIa N- Student meal plans may not be changed or refunded after the 20" day of classes.
Commuter - 50 meal pIan— Student meal plans may not be changed or refunded after the 20 day of classes.
Commuter - 90 meal plan- Student meal plans may not be changed or refunded after the 20" day of classes.
Campus Life Fee (residential students exempt from meal plan)

Campus Life Fee (commuter students enrolled in 12 or more hours)

Campus Life Fee (commuter students enrolled in 6 - 11.75 hours)

Campus Life Fee (commuter students enrolled less than 6 hours)

OTHER ACADEMIC FEES

15.00
75.00
275.00
35.00
275.00
400.00
15.00
25.00
*
675.00
500.00

Course drop fee (one or more drops - $15 per visit)

Exam fee (late, early, or special)

Directed Study fee (nonrefundable)—updated fee effective Jan. 1, 2016
Credit by exam per credit hour (plus exam fee)

Private music lesson fee (nonrefundable) per credit hour (in addition to tuition charges)
Service Learning

Special Education Student Teaching fee (ACCK) per credit hour

Student Teaching fee (Bethel College) per credit hour

Laboratory fees may apply for certain art and science classes

Nursing major costs (per semester)

RN to BSN major costs (per semester)

OTHER STUDENT FEES

100.00
40.00
30.00

120.00

5.00
1.0%

ES

DEPOSITS
200.00
5.00
15.00

Late financial arrangements, late payment fee, monthly payment fee set up charge
Deferred payment fee

Insufficient check fee

Student Activity fee (per semester)

Identification card replacement charge

Interest charged per month on all past due accounts

See Gregg Dick for rates on student health insurance

Liability Deposit (one-time fee, refundable by request upon completion at Bethel)
Campus building key deposit per key
Campus building key fob deposit per fob



